

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-I) MUMBAI ZONE-II, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, TALUKA: URAN, DISTRICT RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA-400707.

F. No. S/22-Gen-402/2017-18/AM(I)Part-II Dated: 09.04.2020

CORRIGENDUM TO PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 45/2020 DIN 20200478NW00008D8F7F

Sub.: Relaxation in the procedure for IN-Bonding of Cargo filed under Warehouse Bills of Entry- Reg

Attention of the Importers, Trade, Custom Brokers and all the stake holders is invited to the Public Notice No. <u>45/2020</u> dated 07.04.2020 on the above mentioned subject.

- 2. In this regard, the Para 3 (a) of above Public Notice shall be read as below:
 - (a) The Importer/Custom Brokers should submit the request letter/ Undertaking signed by the IEC holder on the business letterhead, as per prescribed under Public Notice No. 41/2020 Dated 03.04.2020 from their registered email-ids given below:
 - (i) RAJESHDK.C089201@GOV.IN
 - (ii) RAVINDRANALM.C088901@GOV.IN
- 3. Other contents of the said Public Notice No. 45/2020 dated 07.04.2020 will remain unchanged.

Sd/-

(SUNIL KUMAR MALL)

Commissioner of Customs (NS-I).

Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH.
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs, NS-G/ NS-I/ NS-II/NS-III/ NS-IV / NS-V, JNCH.
- 3. The Chairman JNPT / CEO NSICT / CEO GTI / CEO BMCT for information.
- 4. All Additional / Joint Commissioner of Customs, JNCH.
- 5. All Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, JNCH.
- 6. All Sections / Groups of NS-G, NS-I, NS-II / NS-III / NS-IV / NS-V, JNCH.
- 7. Representative of CSLA & MANSA for information and circulation among their members and other shipping lines operating at Nhava Sheva Port
- 8. Representative of CFSAI / BCBA / FIEO / Members of PTFC for information and circulation among their members and other importers for information.
- 9. AC/DC, EDI for uploading on JNCH website immediately.